RECEIVED	
FORM PTO-16 (SP) DEC 23 AM 9: 03	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OPR/FINANCE	12-30-1999
MIN RECORI	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101234542
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merner Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying partles attached Execution Date
Name Cabot Laboratories, Inc.	Month Day Year 11/19/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Difa Cooper S.p.A.	
DBAAKATA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 160, Via Milano	
Address (line 2) Caronno Pertusella	
Address (line 2) Caronno Pertusella  City  Individual General Partnership	Italy  State/Country  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
71999 DHGUYEN 00000176 1844042 \ FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
#401 40.00 OP 200.00 OP	
gausering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments legs Q.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including dies for reviewing the document at roing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Indomark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, anagement and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (9651-0927), Washington, D.C. 20303. See CIMB Highment Practice. Dd NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0823

FORM PTO-1618B Esoures 08/30/99 CMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ry only.
Name OWEN	, WICKERSHAM & ERICKSON, P.C.	-
Address (line 1) 455	Market Street, 19th Floor	
Address (line 2) San	Francisco, California 94105	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (416) 882	-3200
Name Melv	ille Owen, Esq.	
Address (line 1) OWEN	, WICKERSHAM & ERICKSON, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 455	Market Street, 19th Floor	
Address (line 3) San	Francisco, California 94105	
Address (line 4)		
l adea	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ling any attachments.	# 11
Number of Prope  Fee Amount  Method of Paym Deposit Account	Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Application Number(s)  Registration Number 1,844,042 1,225,01 1,749,177 1,844,040 1,177,723 2,134,716  Registration Number of 1,749,177 1,844,040 1,749,177 1,844,040 1,177,723 2,134,716  Tries Enter the total number of properties involved. #  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  Thent: Enclosed X Deposit Account	nber(s) 0 [1,510,597] 0 [1,770,976]
Statement and Si		
	Owen, Esq.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0824

~~	C 3 6 '11'	
Certificate	of Mailing	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box: Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Signed Wylly World's Date 2 Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box: Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Applicant:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Difa Cooper S.p.A.

Reg. No.:

1,844,042

Reg. Date:

July 12, 1994

Mark:

**CLAY THERAPY** 

Class:

3

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. whose postal address is 455 Market Street, 19th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

22 |

23

24

25

26

27

28

S:\TM-DOMES\FORMS\DOMESREP.FRM

Dated: Dicales 6 1947

Difa Cooper S.p.A.

Parker G. Montgomery

Chairman of the Board/President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Cabot Laboratories, Inc., a New York corporation (Assignor), located at 1132

Mark Avenue, Carpinteria, California 93013, adopted, used and is using the marks which are listed

on Schedule "A" attached hereto and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office; and

WHEREAS, Difa Cooper S.p.A., an Italian company (Assignee), located and doing business

at 160, Via Milano, Caronno Pertusella, Italy 21042, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the

registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Cabot Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Difa Cooper S.p.A. all

right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and the registrations as set forth on attached Schedule "A."

Cabot Laboratories, Inc.

Dated: 1000 19, 1999

By Mame: PARKEN G, MUNICOMENY
Title: Checuraes of the Board

+ Mente

S:\TM-DOMES\ASSGN\cabotlab.asg

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0826

1

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Classes</u>	Reg. Date
CLAY THERAPY	1,844,042	3	7/12/94
ELASTIQUE	1,255,010	3	10/25/83
E-STICKS (STYLIZED)	1,510,597	3	11/1/88
FRIZZ FIXX	1,749,177	3	1/26/93
MEGA CURLS	1,844,040	3	7/12/94
NATURE	1,770,976	3	5/18/93
NATURE	1,177,723	3	11/17/81
STRESS CARE	2,134,716	3	2/3/98
ULTIMATE SHINE	1,841,607	3	6/28/94

RECORDED: 12/23/1999

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0827